" In accordance with { :
Rule 3.32 of the ) A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England & o

;

Wakdhles26 - Notice of statement of affairs in administration | Companies House
) 4 For further information, please
——— _.rafartanuranidance at__
: |
<
[a]
l' Company details E *AIAES39K* |
A5 w4

gyt [0 [0 0[5 [2[e]3]5

30/07/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE I

Company name in full | Xercisedless (Hull) Limited

e L i ]

bold black capitals.

|

I Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Toby Scott

Surname Uriderwood

E Administrator’'s address

Building name/number | Central Square

Street | 29 Weliington Street
_ Post town , Leeds

County/Region l '

Postcode |||_4|—s—[1v|71_|6_|L_|—|__

Country ’ | ' 4

u .. Administrator's name o

Ful forenamefs) quen Nicholas ° 8:? it:i?ge,:i;:)irs\t::zﬁ us about
Surname | . Lewis another administrator.
' E N Administrator’s address o

Building name/number l @ Other administrator
. g Use this section to tell us about

Street |7 More London Riverside another administrator.

Post town . ‘ London

County/Region l

st [[s [e [v [2 R [7] |

Country | : ) ?

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2 ’ : B
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I : Attachment

I have attached a copy of: -

Statemenf of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

. Date of the statement of affairs

oae F2fr [ofr Tzlolzlo

r . . Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date rrrrrrrr

u_ ' 'Sign and date

Administrator’s 5@,23‘"* : .
Signature /’/

Signaturé date ITZ—E WF; WHIY_Z_P?

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO0?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query-
on the form.The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Adam Thdmpson

a Where to send

Company name

PricewaterhouseCoopérs LLP

: lﬂdmss Central Square
| 29 Wellington Street

Post t
I " | eeds

| County/Region

Wrrrrfrrﬁ

Country

T . ]

Telephone

u Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: -

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents. -

O -You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

‘| For further information please see the guidance notes

on the website at wwwi.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




_ In accordance with
section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

’
i

Insert date of insolvency

.

Stat 1t of Affairs

Name of Company

XerciseqLess (Hull) Limited

Company Numtge;

08038683 !

Name of Court oL
In the High Court of Justice, Business and-Property Courts in Leeds,

Court Number

CR-2020-LDS-000597

Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets gi\"e a full

and complete st 1t of the c«
Date

.

1ys affairs on

22/07/2020

Statement of Truth

" Ibelieve that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name Helen Gauden

Pl

Signed

Dated 27/07/2020

~




2 XerciseqLess (Hull) Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset "
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD
BGF :
Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge

Plant & Machinery °

- Set up costs-
Xercise4Less Wakefield
Xercise4Less Stockton

- XerciseqLess Wigan
Xercise4Less Newcastle Under Lyme
Xerciseqless Nottingham Ltd :
Wright Leisure

Total assets available for preferential creditors

- ‘Hé/\g\,
. . Signed

Book Estimated
Value to realise’
£ £
0.00 000
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
_0.00[" 0.00
(38,528,682.00)|
' (2,711,853.00)
0.00 (41,240,535.00)1
59,601.01| B 0.00
38,894.19 0.00
18,159.22 0.00
4,227.78 0.00
39,764.94 0.00
20,922.41 0.00
25,668.18 0.00
. 56,585.88 . 0.00
]
263,823.61 0.00

-Dated. ‘27/07/2020

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and

therefore mcluded in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

‘

N1
N1



ozoz/lo/le

aeq arneusdis-

i

(6 YLz E6VTIPT)

(00'713)

pajyewinsy

v6-eize6vivy)
(00'S€S‘ovz1v3)
(V6:g€L‘2C2F)
¢ (b6-gEL2S2I)
00'0F
00037
noc.mnm“ceu.:\uv
(00°ESgTIL'ey)
(00'289'825°8€37)
00'03 i
0003
00'03
. 00'03
’ oo.&u
as51[edd 0}

- s1aquiaws spregau se snjdins/Aouatoyap _Ss.vﬁaEnmm :
. - rendes dn paj[es-pue panss|
$1031paud spredaa se snjdins/Louatoyap parewnsy
(umop Jy8nouq) s1apjoy 28eyd Suneoy of [[gjoys

(s1apjoy 23xeyd Suneoy 01 [[E)IoYS AuB Mﬁv.,.._uxuv SIOPPIId
renuaidjaad-uou spredau se snjdins/LouatoyaIp parewnsyg

. (s1apjoy a81ey> Suneopy
0} [[eRIoYs Aue Suipnpxa)swre [elusisjaid-uou paindasuf)
SI0YIPAID vo.svum:l 0} dqB[IeAR S)ISSE [BIO],

- (umop 148noiq)
w_amuznmmuumﬁsb._wmgnuw:.«otavwntuwﬁavw«mE.:mm

mow.i_—o M.._ﬁucu J3)Je S1asse Jo m.:—&.:-m\zu:&ucov parewnsy

404
ar

saapjoy 28aey> Suneoy J0j IGR[IEAR SIISSE [810] PAJBWNST

Qum,fe Kueo oy)a]qeotjdde azoym P&o& 19u Jo yred paquosald pajewrusy
SI0UPAID [BRUIIAJId spredaa se snjdans/A>uddyIp pajewinsy
SI0}1paI0 [BRUIAAIJ

sonInqery

(V 23ed woqy pIemIo) paLLIEd)
SI0MPAII [eriudId)aad J0) Ajqe[TeAe SJasse [e10L

- S3nIIqer] Jo ArBunung - Ty
panwry ([(nH) ssaTbasoIa € .




I—— I [veaizee E— [ TVIOL ]

C L [ I- ] i . [ TViOL ]
B j i . E s . T - auy) sup 200qD - paLinbau so saul) Aubwut sp jiasuy
JO AN[RA q p[ay Ayundas Aue Jo S[1eI3 |31qap Jo Junowry | - (apodisod 3m) SSaIppy ] | Juewte]) 0 J031p) JoaweN |

sarueduiod jo 1ex151324 343 03 PIGAIIAP LON St o:ﬁu__om SIYL S301A13S 20 Spo03 Jo A[ddns oy Jo 8:96« ut v:& SIUNOWE FUIWIE[D SIOHPAID JAUINSUOD JO SUIe)
. QKOP—QNMO LISOdAd YAWNSNOD

‘saruedino) Jo Jeaysiioy oY) 01 PP LON U SOINPIYIS J0PILD 1s0ddp Lownsuod put ddLofdwd v.t.

“SI[NPAYDS 1848dIS UL INO 135 24 IS SWIT[D JIBY] JO S|ITIAP [ “WAYY O) PAMO SIYIP YT SO [B101 A} pUl $1011p3d #s0dap J3WNSU0I Jo J2quINU Y} PUB WY 0) PIMO SIY2P 243 JO (2303 13 pur saakoldiua J3w40) pus s3330{dwa Jo JIGUING BY} 2{NPIYIS SIY} UL IpNPUL

. ‘uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ut .hf_o__o:_ 4240 331} JO UONUIAL FUNUILID S10J1PILD PUL SHUBWIILTY I|TS [LUONIIPULD 40 Fulsud] [PRLYD
.wﬂaE:.TEE J3pun sI011pA3 (& Luapg pue '(SI01PREI Usodap J3UNSU0I,) 839235 10 qvoew Jo Aiddns oy jo aourApa U} pred sunows SUALIER KIONPIID pue 1dwa Jauuoy 1diwa UBY) J3NO ‘IOHPAL J8 3PNIU] JSNW ROL :JON
. \/ . .
L I | _ 1 I I TVIOL

2u1] S1y} 210QD - padtnbad SO Saul] AuDUl SD J1asuf

JUEWITE[) 30 JOJIPaI) JO SWEN

Jjoan(ep

E - "Sawuedwio) o JeNSI3ay 943 03 PaIant[ap LON St [NPayds SIYL ‘S39A0[qWd JOULIO} PUE SaaA0|d L3 JO SWIE)
) . . . to . (STAAOTdWHE HAWHO4 ONIANTONI) SAAAOTdNA ANVAINOD

-sajuudwo) Jo sunsiBay ayy 03 PaIdAIAP LON 241 $2(NPayYds J031Ppasd psodap 1dwnsued pus aasojdwd ay),

*$2[NPIYIS 23eaedas up no, 1o ua ST SWHT 1943 JO SIBIIP ([N “WIYE 03 PI.MO $IYIP Y)Y JO [UI101 Y} PUL SIOHPILD 11S0dIP JIWNSUOD JO JIGIUNU IY) PUE WIY) 0) PANO S1GIP DY} JO (8103 93 pud s33£01dud 12 w0y put s3250[dWD Jo J3GunY d4Y} INPIYIS SIY} U} IPn|PU]
‘uoyssassod s Auvdwos ayy ug Ladoad 1aA0 N 0 UONUII BUIUVPD SI01PALd PUT SIUFWARE (s [TUONIPUN J0 ulsua] [PRVYD

‘aseydund-aary JIPUN S0P [jB GRUIPS Pue ‘( S10)1PAL S0P JIWNSUOI, )} SINAIIS JO qvoow 0 £1ddnis ay3 30 dUTAPE U1 ped SJUNOWE FuRLL]D S103PIIS pue 1dwa auwioj AW BByl J3Y10 ‘SI01PAID == JIPN[UL ISTW NOX DION
- - 4
- -1 I [Pestlete | . . I TVIOL

2uj) s1y} 210QD - pa2inbad 5D soul] AuDW SD J4asuf

135SV asedy e/N B/N . 3uoN oo'obbbg MV 2] ‘131sayoue 1§ Y1009 2T ‘a13paa(eg . Juy - s[[aeg

Auedwoasayuy e/N e/N . JUON OGLLLEE - Zve b 'spa] ‘peoy (|BISNIry ‘2)elsq {eLusnpu] [y e uo)[og SS¥THasIIdX

Auedwoaajuy } e/N e/N UON 61'T68C ZVe ¥S1 ‘spovr] ‘peoy [[ISKINY ‘eisT [eLsnpU] [[eISIN T WU 23)seouo( ssrbasiaiay

Auedwoxayu] e/N B/N -~  9UuON Srtg6'66 - -Zve bg ‘spod] ‘peoy ([eISHIDY ‘lelsF [eLnsnpuU] [[RISany T Hun spa] ssyThesiuay

Kuedwosaju] e/N e/N . . auoN oritg‘of ’ ZVe bS] ‘Spad] ‘PEOY [[RISHIIY ‘D1eIST [ELUSNPU] [|EISHIDY T IuN  paojapse) ssepbestaax

(quaa Yasse 3 - : .
aseaj ‘aseyaand any uan1d 1031pad 3 .
‘apn Jo uonuANIY ho«w”uMM Qunoasaed | £q paY Kundes Kue Jo s|ie3nd [ 1qap jo Junoury {apodisod yyim) ssaappy JUBWIEL) JO J0JIPAI] JO IWEN
89)1qaq jo adAL, ¥ I . N

- . - SUOLIGAUD ANVAWOD

R P (JNH) SsaThaspaax

' D JO JTNSIHY o3 0} PP LON 240 snp 1pad3 atsodap put 1duwd oy g,

“S2MPaYds 31818das UL IN0 138 3¢ ISNW SWILE[D J13Y) JO S{IRIBP |[N4 “WIY) 0} PAMO $1G3P 341 JO (0101 3y} —:E $2011p222 Nsodap JPWNSUOD JO JFGIING IY) PUE WIY) 0) PIMO $1YIP 3Y) JO [210} Y puk $3240]dwId J3110) puw $3240[dW3 JO JIqUNU Y INPIYIS SIYY UL dpnjdug
*u0yss9s50d 5 Aurdwos dyi ut 4103dod 1940 311 §0 UG BUILILID SI04IPDID PUT SUWIFATE J[us [CUOHIPUOD 10 TFursed] PULYD

‘sseqaund-aig sopun Eo__“vmu {18 Anuap) pur ‘(Ls10)paud 1sodap 12mASTU0,) S1ALS 10 $pooB Jo Aiddns ag) jo aduraps Ul pred sunowre BUIWIEP J0PaKd pue HRu0) I UBY 12410 ‘S10)1pID [[2 pN[IT] ISNW ROK 310N b




[ Too | , T ~__TVIOL j
B R ] . L o o - . - ~ paainbau sp saul] Aupwt D J4asuf
‘sareys AIeurpl) 00°1 . 1 - ‘Zve bS ‘spaa ‘peoy RISy Bsmm [eusnpuy __Smx:x 11un P 24nsT b
F PIPY mo.aam jospelaq | " en[ep[eurwoN | saieysjo oN | (opoo3sod YIm) ssIppy | 19p[OY21ByS JO 3WEN ]
) E aded siyj 03 paydene aq Aew EoEo:o.Eam s Aueduod ay] Jo 15| B JUITUIAUOD 310U JT
- SYACTOHAAVHS ANVIINOD
o : popuaT ()InH) ssaTpasioLaX S




